¥ _t My +
..__________- -__—-"""‘-—-—
__‘—-‘-‘-_-—
| ~
L]

N S
) }

(NOT SHOWN)

PARTS LIST
880-256-01 AIR INTERLOCK VALVE
880-256-02 AIR INTERLOCK VALVE, ROLLER TIP
880-256-03 AIR INTERLOCK VALVE, OFFSET ACTUATOR

8@@2-

il

(NOT SHOWN)

-01 MODEL -02 MODEL
QTY.REQ'D
ITEM PART NAME PART NUMBER -01 -02 -03
1 [PLUG-NUT 880-145-01 111
2 | BODY-AIR VALVE 880-257-01 101
3 | BODY - AR VALVE (ROLLER TIP) 880-257-02 ol1]o0
4 | SPRING 880-148-01 111
5 | SPOOL & O-RING ASSY. 880-258-01 1{0]o0
6 | SPOOL & O-RING ASS'Y. (ROLLER TIP) | 881-139-01 o|l1]o0
7 | SPOOL & O-RING ASS'Y. (OFFSET) 881-123-01 ofof1
8 |O-RING 11134-02 3|33
9 |o-RING 11134-01 2|22
10 | RING - RETAINING 11090-04 111
11 | SEAL - DUST 880-142-01 111
12 | WASHER 1/4 INT. LOCK 11163-04 1{0]o0
13 | NUT 1/4-20 HEX JAM 11021-03 1{0]o0
14 | ADJUSTER - SCREW (1.00) 880-144-01 1{0]o0
15 | SCREW #6-32 X .62 SELF SEALING 11477-01 o|l1]o0
16 |ROLLER 881-119-01 o|l1]o0
17 |PIN 1/8 x .38 ROLL 11004-08 o|l1]o0
18 | WASHER 5/16 PLAIN S.S. 11275-06 ofof1
19 | ACTUATOR - OFFSET 881-120-01 ofof1
20 | WASHER 5/16 INT. LOCK 11163-05 oo
21 | NUT 5/16-18 HEX 11179-05 o|lo|1
22 | SCREW 1/4-20 x 1.50 HEX HD. 11063-19 2|22
23 | WASHER 1/4 PLAIN S.S. 11275-02 8|8 |8

©2006 FFS F-6016 Rev. 1

(NOT SHOWN)

-03 MODEL
880-256-01
SERVICE KIT - 90020
INCLUDES:
(1) ITEM 4 (1) ITEM 11
(1) ITEM 5 (1) ITEM 12
(1) ITEM10 (1) ITEM 13
(1) ITEM 14
880-256-02
SERVICE KIT - 90059
INCLUDES:
(1) ITEM 4 (1) ITEM 11
(1) ITEM 6 (1) ITEM 15
(1) ITEM10 (1) ITEM 16
(1) ITEM 17
880-256-03
SERVICE KIT - 90057
INCLUDES:
(1) ITEM 4 (1) ITEM 18
(1) ITEM 7 (1) ITEM 19
(1) ITEM10 (1) ITEM 20
(1)ITEM11 (1) ITEM 21 =N
=
®

Franklin Fueling Systems
3760 Marsh Road

Madison, WI 53718, U.S.A.

Tel: +1 608 838 8786

Tel: USA & Canada 1 800 225 9787
Tel: Mexico 001 800 738 7610
www.franklinfueling.com



